



3225 West 71 Street Cleveland, Ohio 44102
216-961-4477, 800-333-2818, fax 216-961-4480

Issue Date: January 24, 2019

Product Specification Sheet

Product: Buttered Jumbo (Junior Mammoth) Pecan Halves

Origin: USA

Type of Roast: Oil roasted in refined Kosher peanut oil at 290 to 350 degrees Fahrenheit

Ingredients:	Raw Material	Specification
	Shelled pecan pieces	Fancy grade junior mammoth pecan halves
	Peanut oil (for roasting)	Peanut oil with citric acid as a preservative
	Butter	93 AA Score Pasteurized cream, salt
	Salt	Food Grade Fine Flour Salt
Microbiological Standard:	Aerobic Plate Count	< 10,000 per gm
	Coliform	< 10 per gm
	Yeast & Mold	< 50 per gm
	Salmonella	negative
	Listeria	negative
	E. Coli	negative

Kosher Certification: Star-K (Kosher-Dairy),
Copy of Certificate upon request.

Packaging: Packed in double wall, reverse corrugation carton with a poly bag liner. Carton is stenciled with the date of manufacturing, assigned order number and purchase order number as well as the contents. If contents are a mix, the ingredients appear in descending order. If contents are chopped our size symbol will be stenciled on the carton. Net weight shown in lbs. Tests for quality control are run on a regular basis. Specific tests can be run upon request from the customer with appropriate charges applied.

Shelf Life: Cold storage required to insure quality. Store at 32 to 40 degrees Fahrenheit, 1 to 4.44 degrees centigrade. All nut and peanut products are perishable. Unopened product in heat sealed or bulk packaging will retain freshness for 6 months if stored at ambient temperature, 9 months if stored between 32- and 40-degrees Fahrenheit, 12 months if stored at or below 32 degrees Fahrenheit. Product purchased in a vacuum tin should be stored in a dry area and will retain its freshness for 12 months unopened. For further information please call the Hillson Nut Company at 1-800-333-2818. If refrigerated transportation is required, please notify our office at the same 800 number.

Allergen Information: This product manufactured in a facility that processes peanuts, tree nuts (almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, filberts/hazelnuts, macadamia nuts, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts), dairy products, wheat starch(gluten) and soy.

Tests for quality control run on a regular basis. Specific tests can be run upon request of the customer with appropriate charges applied.

Additional Marketing Information: Family owned and operated since 1935. Custom roasted to order.



3225 West 71 Street Cleveland, Ohio 44102
216-961-4477, 800-333-2818, fax 216-961-4480

Issue Date: January 24, 2019

All products are produced to conform with Federal and State Pure Food Laws, and the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act, Section 404 or 505.